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TRANSACTION LOGS

2be26b-bebb-4adt-alid-aB4c0fbéTall_30408_158393

Trans ID : 22be2 %6b-bobb-dadf-atbd-a8dc0fb67a01_30408_158393 I

HODE 1D
2

#
2245
2252
2252
1333
38
2256
2256
2374
2260

2393

Bi% — HIRATRE

HODE

Evaluate

Search Conversation
Create Conversation
Create Conversation
Pre-chat form
Receive

Append Conversation
Append Conversation
CCE Create Task
Update Conversation

End

QUTCOME

onBegin

JUCCHSS
neConversationfound
waiting
onConversationCreated
ONSUCCESS
app.onformresponse
waiting
onAppendMessageSuccess
Successfully Created
Success

Success

k4

Tima Elapsed (HH:mm:ss.555) :

TIME TAKEN(HH MM 55.555)
00:00:00.001
00:00:00.001
00:00:00.053
00:00:00.047
00:00:00.433
00:00:00.012
00:00:24.229
00:00:00.039
00:00:00.335
00:00:00.771
00:00:00.041

00:00:00.004

00:00:25.966 Invoked by : Rule 30408
DETAILS

Node Trans  © 6ad93¢92-39de-4ea5-934b-e86bT1657a55 [n]
1D

Description success (]
App = AAChatEntryPoint I [}
Channel o Mobile & Web App [n]
Event D MO [}
Data : [n]

"inappmessaging message customTags™. ",
“inappmessaging.peilnio.isPCICompliance™; "true”,

"inappmessaging peilnfo.nonPCIComplianceReason™ “{|"tex

“inappmessaging.extras®: ™7,
“inappmessaging threadStatus™; **

“inappmessaging.message.exiras®]

ozillafs.0 v NT 1000 nv:109.0) Gecke/ 20100101 Firefox/118.0

ungry-glittery-terrierglitch.me\",\"browserfingerprint\™:\"97&b

22d6-1e7b-4702-9239-9de1d7024884

ot

CHZBm[OPEIdZ + HIUVLWE (R OR2 LA e+ LtHA

“hitp:

site_d\’ "80.04 “Initiated from URLY (fhungry-glittery-terner.glitch.me/

proactive_id\":0,\"Browser language|™:"en-Us\"}",

“inappmessaging securityscaninfo.securityFailedReason®™!

- WEFEREY B 5EE TR % Webex ConnectPd F £ 28 37 B Bl RAE Ax A B9 I 58,

TRANSACTION LOGS

Trans [D: 22be296b-bobb-dabf-afbd-a84c0fbeTal0l_30408_158393

NODE ID
z

¥
2245
2252
2252
1333
38
2256
2256
2374
2260

2393

NODE

Configure APP Event
Evaluate

Search Conversation
Create Conversation

Create Conversation

Receive

Append Conversation
Append Conversation
CCE Create Task

Update Conversation

End

BiR —
 LEERRERY HES

CQUTCOME TIME TAKEN(HH!mmM:5%.555)
onBagin 00:00:00.001
SuCccess 00:00:00.001
noConversationFound 00:00:00.053
waiting 00:00:00.047
onConversationCreated 00:00:00.433
onSuccess 00:00:00.012
app.onformresponse 00:00:24,229
waiting 00:00:00.03%

22be296b-bebb-4a6f-atéd-a84c0fb6Ta01_30408_158393 *

onAppendMessageSuccess 00:00:00.335

Successfully Created
Success

Succass

00:00:00.771
00:00:00.041

00:00:00.004

Time Elapsed (HH:mm:ss.555) : 00:00:25. 966

Inveked by : Rule 30408

= "Helds": [
-1
“type”: “name’,
“name®: "Mame",
“label®; "Name",
“dascription”: ",
"mandatory”: true
h
-1
"type™: "email’,
“name"; “Email”,
“label®; "Email®,
“description”: ",
“mandatory”; false
b
-{
"pype": "text”,
"name". "Question”,
"label™; "How can we help®,
"description”: "How can we help®;
“mandatory”; false
H

BRERIIREREA N EREAELE,




TRAMSACTION LOGS 22be296b-beib-4adf-altd-aB4c0fb67a01_30408_158393 »

Trans ID : 22be296b-bebb-4abf-afbd-a84c0fb6Ta01_30408_158393 Time Elapsed (HH:mm:25.555): 00:00:25. 966 Invoked by : Rule 30408
NODEID NODE QUTCOME TIME TAKEN{HHImmiss.555) DETAILS
2 Configure APP Event onBegin 00:00:00.001 Channel™: “APP®,
9 Evaluate SUCCEsS 00:00:00.001 bl
2245 Search Conversation noComersationFound 00 :00:00.053 It:_:_ r-:"-!'
2252 Create Conversation waiting 00:00:00.047 -_ : B
2252 Create Conv ion onConversationCreated 00:00:00.433
1333 onSuccess 00:00:00.012
38 app.onformresponse 00:00:23.229
2256 Append Conversation waiting 00:00:00.039 }
2256 Append Conversation onAppendMessageSuccess  00:00:00.335 : )
Waitstart i © 2024-07-11T718:05:20.755Z o
2374 CCE Create Task Successfully Created 00:00:00.771 e
2260 Update Conversation Success 00:00:00.041 - 300 [}
2393 End Success 00:00:00.004
. false (u]
[n]
1 2024-07-11T18:05:44.9842 Lu}
11003 — {"ttle™"Welcome", fields":[{"name":"Name","descriptio n]

T label " Name”, type:"name”, value™ "Customer","mandatory":tr

ueh{“nama":"Email","description":","labal":"Email", type":"amail","val

&”"customer@company.com®, " mandatory "ifalse}{ "name™:"Questio

How can we help”,"label":"How can we help”,"ty|

sco TAC""mandatory™ false}l}

B — CCERMEH

. BB A Contact Center Enterprise Task APISAZE S i {E#5. #EWebex Connects B & 7 B
, ¥EContact Center Enterprise L2 S {E#5 i E EtH BT 8,

TRAMSACTIOM LOGS 22be296b-besb-Ja6f-af6d-a24c0fb67a01_30408_158393 x

Trans [D: 22be296b-bebb-dabf-afbd-a84c0fb67a01_30408_158393 Time Elapsed (HH:mm:ss.555): 00:00: 25,966 Invoked by : Rule 30408

NODEID NODE QUTCOME TIME TAKEM{HHImm:55.555) DETAILS
: Gonfigure APF Event gaBagh 00:00:00.002 Node Trans  : a7b93115-196a-4620-9cb5-51880116647¢ a]
9 Evaluate SUCCESSE 00:00: 00.001 ID

versation noConversationFound 00:00: 00,053 Description ! edge: Successfully Created, integration :CCE Create Task, method @ Cre L8]

2245 Seal
ate a New Task, warn ©

2252 Create Conversation waiting D0 :00: 00,047

Transaction Details
2252 Create Conversation onConversationCreated 00:00:00.433

Resume key @ - [n}
1333 Pre-chat form onsuccess 00:00:00.012

Reguest Tim @ 2024-07-11T718:05:46.9402 n
38 Recaive app.onformrasponse 00:00:24,220 estamp
2258 Append Converzation waiting 00 :00:00.039 st UR  © POST hitps:/frpwvpod458.de-01.com: 8445 (drapifvl/iasks [n]
2256 Append Conversation onAppendMessageSuccess 00 :00: 00,335

L]

2374 CCE Create Task Successfully Created 00:00:00.771

a {
2260 Update Conv ian Success 00:00:00.041
2393 End SuCLess 00:00: 00,004

EimER — HIKH
<#root>

## 1 ncomi ng NEW TASK request conming in fromthe ' CCE Create Task' node Webex Connect Fl ow

[INFO ] 2024-07-11 14:05:45.989 [http-nio-127.0.0.1-8091-exec-9:60] [WebexConnect_22be296b-bc6b-4a6f-af
[DEBUG] 2024-07-11 14:05:46.024 [TaskNotificationProcessor-3:153] [] TaskNotificationProcessor - Notifi



[DEBUG]
[DEBUG]
[INFO 1]
[INFO 1]

## This

[INFO 1]
[INFO 1]
[DEBUG]

## Task

[INFO 1]
[INFO 1]
[DEBUG]
[INFO 1]
[DEBUG]
[DEBUG]
[DEBUG]
[INFO 1]
[DEBUG]
[DEBUG]
[DEBUG]
[DEBUG]
[INFO 1]
[DEBUG]

## TASK

[DEBUG]
[DEBUG]
[DEBUG]
[INFO 1]
[INFO 1]
[DEBUG]
[DEBUG]
[INFO 1]
[DEBUG]

B EH ER

<#root>

## NewCal |

2024-07-11 14:05:
2024-07-11 14:05:
2024-07-11 14:05:
2024-07-11 14:05:

NEW TASK r equest

2024-07-11 14:05:
2024-07-11 14:05:
2024-07-11 14:05:

46.
46.
46.
46.

46.
46.
46.

state i s queued and

2024-07-11
2024-07-11
2024-07-11
2024-07-11
2024-07-11
2024-07-11
2024-07-11
2024-07-11
2024-07-11
2024-07-11
2024-07-11
2024-07-11
2024-07-11
2024-07-11

14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:

05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:

46.
46.
46.
46.
46.
46.
46.
46.
46.
46.
46.
46.
46.
46.

025 [TaskNotificationProcessor-3:153] [] NotificationRestClient - Sending n
025 [TaskNotificationProcessor-3:153] [] NotificationRestClient - increment
025 [http-nio0-127.0.0.1-8091-exec-9:60] [WebexConnect_22be296b-bc6b-4a6f-af
031 [http-ni0-127.0.0.1-8091-exec-9:60] [WebexConnect_22be296b-bc6b-4a6f-af

then sent to the MR- PI M

038 [ApiRequestsProcessorThread:211] [] MrRequestProcessor - NEW_TASK Reque
038 [ApiRequestsProcessorThread:211] [] MrRequestProcessor - Sent RequestMe
038 [ApiRequestsProcessorThread:211] [] MrRequestProcessor - Sent NewTaskV5

t hen routed

044
052
055
540
542
543
543
656
658
659
659
659
764
765

[ApiRequestsProcessorThread:211] [] RedissonQueues - Enqueued Notificat
[MRProcessorThread:136] [] RedissonQueues - Enqueued Notification on qu
[MRProcessorThread:136] [] ServiceCounterTrace - DrapiCountersCurrentIn

[TaskNotificationProcessor-3:
[TaskNotificationProcessor-3:
[TaskNotificationProcessor-3:
[TaskNotificationProcessor-3:
[TaskNotificationProcessor-3:
[TaskNotificationProcessor-3:
[TaskNotificationProcessor-3:
[TaskNotificationProcessor-3:
[TaskNotificationProcessor-3:
[TaskNotificationProcessor-3:
[TaskNotificationProcessor-3:

i's now ended successfully:

2024-07-11
2024-07-11
2024-07-11
2024-07-11
2024-07-11
2024-07-11
2024-07-11
2024-07-11
2024-07-11

r equest

14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:

07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:

37.
37.
37.
37.
37.
37.
37.
38.
38.

14:05:46:019 ra-rtr Trace:
14:05:46:019 ra-rtr Trace: RCKSeqNum=-1, NIC_DN= ServiceRequested=0 OrigRCCall1ID{PhyCtr1ID=0, RCID=0, D
14:05:46:019 ra-rtr Trace: ID Name Type Index Value

615
615
679
679
701
703
703
171
173

(14 x 0 :

[http-nio-127.

0.0.1
[http-nio-127.0.0.1

-8091-exec-7:
-8091-exec-7:
[http-nio-127.0.0.1-8091-exec-7:
[http-nio-127.0.0.1-8091-exec-7:
[http-nio-127.0.0.1-8091-exec-7:

153]
153]
153]
153]
153]
153]
153]
153]
153]
153]
153]

58]
58]
58]
58]
58]

NotificationRestClient - Sending n
ServiceCounterTrace - DrapiCounter
TaskNotificationProcessor - Notifi
NotificationRestClient - Sending n
NotificationRestClient - Sending n
ServiceCounterTrace - DrapiCounter
TaskNotificationProcessor - Notifi
NotificationRestClient - Sending n
NotificationRestClient - increment
NotificationRestClient - Sending n
ServiceCounterTrace - DrapiCounter

[1 FiTterChainProxy - Securing POST
[1 FiTterChainProxy - Securing POST
[FINESSE_b8526c49-5dfc-43b4-ba55-1a
[FINESSE_b8526c49-5dfc-43b4-ba55-1a
[FINESSE_b8526c49-5dfc-43b4-ba55-1a

[TaskNotificationProcessor-3:153] [] NotificationRestClient - Sending n
[TaskNotificationProcessor-3:153] [] NotificationRestClient - increment
[TaskNotificationProcessor-3:153] [] NotificationRestClient - Sending n
[TaskNotificationProcessor-3:153] [] ServiceCounterTrace - DrapiCounter

received from MR PG

0 0) NewCall: CID=(154689,2448), DN=WxConnectChatl, ANI=, CED=, RC



14:05:46:019 ra-rtr Trace: 5041 user_DR_CustomerName Scalar Customer

14:05:46:019 ra-rtr Trace: 5040 user_DR_MediaResourceID Scalar CSR4PMKEIFWI7EMX
14:05:46:019 ra-rtr Trace: 5038 user_DR_Primary Scalar Ocloudconnectl.dcloud.cisco.com
14:05:46:019 ra-rtr Trace: 5039 user_DR_Backup Scalar 0

14:05:46:019 ra-rtr Trace: 5042 user_DR_MediaChannelName Scalar chat

## Rout eConpl et e

14:05:46:019 ra-rtr Trace: (14 x 0 : 0 0) RouteComplete:
14:05:46:019 ra-rtr Trace: Route: DN=WxConnectChatl, ANI=, CED=, Label=
14:05:46:019 ra-rtr Trace: Route: CID=(154689,2448), Labels=1

## Devi ceTarget PreCall message sent to the Agent PG with the ECC vari abl es

14:05:46:019 ra-rtr Trace: (14 x 0 : 0 0) DeviceTargetPreCall_Vv15: CID=(154689,2448), PerID=5000, SGSTI
14:05:46:019 ra-rtr Trace: DN=WxConnectChatl, ANI=, CED=, CustDBProvidedDigits=, RouteID=5039, NetworkT
14:05:46:019 ra-rtr Trace: RCKSegNum=0, DelayQTime=0, DelayRouterTime=0, SGDelayQTime=0

14:05:46:019 ra-rtr Trace: CallGUID=, CustomerID=1 ServiceRequested=0

14:05:46:019 ra-rtr Trace: LocationParamPKID=, LocationParamName=, SIPHeader=

14:05:46:019 ra-rtr Trace: NIC_CalledPartyNumber=wWxConnectChatl ECCPayloadID=1

14:05:46:019 ra-rtr Trace: OrigRCCalT1ID{PhyCtr1ID=0, RCID=0, D1gID=0x0} OrigOperationType=0
14:05:46:019 ra-rtr Trace: PV1l= PV2= PV3= PV4= PV5=

14:05:46:019 ra-rtr Trace: PV6= PV7= PV8= PV9= PV10=

14:05:46:019 ra-rtr Trace: ID Name Type Index Value

14:05:46:019 ra-rtr Trace: 5038 user_DR_Primary Scalar Ocloudconnectl.dcloud.cisco.com
14:05:46:019 ra-rtr Trace: 5039 user_DR_Backup Scalar 0

14:05:46:019 ra-rtr Trace: 5040 user_DR_MediaResourceID Scalar CSR4PMKEIFWI7EMX

14:05:46:019 ra-rtr Trace: 5041 user_DR_CustomerName Scalar Customer

14:05:46:019 ra-rtr Trace: 5042 user_DR_MediaChannelName Scalar chat

## Connect Label sent to MR PG with the ECC vari abl es:

14:05:46:019 ra-rtr Trace: (14 x 0 : 0 0) Connect: CID=(154689,2448), EventSelect=0x0, ServiceType=0, R
14:05:46:019 ra-rtr Trace: ID Name Type Index Value

14:05:46:019 ra-rtr Trace: 5038 user_DR_Primary Scalar Ocloudconnectl.dcloud.cisco.com
14:05:46:019 ra-rtr Trace: 5039 user_DR_Backup Scalar 0

14:05:46:019 ra-rtr Trace: 5040 user_DR_MediaResourcelID Scalar CSR4PMKEIFWI7EMX

14:05:46:019 ra-rtr Trace: 5041 user_DR_CustomerName Scalar Customer

14:05:46:019 ra-rtr Trace: 5042 user_DR_MediaChannelName Scalar chat
14:05:46:019 ra-rtr Trace: (14 x 0 : 0 0) Deleting Dialog.

PG

MR-PG PIM

<{froot>

## NEW TASK request on nr pim

14:05:46:132 PG2A-pim5 Trace: Application->PG:
Message = NEW_TASK; Length = 280 bytes
DialogueID = (14) Hex 0000000e



SendSegNo = (1) Hex 00000001
MRDomainID = (5016) Hex 00001398
PreviousTask = -1:-1:-1
PreferredAgent = Undefined

Service = Undefined

CiscoReserved = (0) Hex 00000000
ScriptSelector: WxConnectChatl
AppTlicationString2: 22be296b-bcbb-4a6f-af6d-a84c0fb67a0l
ServiceRequested = (0) Hex 00000000
QueueType = (0) Hex 00000000
QueuelID = Undefined

## NewCal | request is now sent to the Router:

14:05:46:132 PG2A-pim5 Trace: Send INRCMSGNewCall to Router :
NEW_CALL RCID=5007 PID=5001 DID=14 DIDRelSeqg#=1 GrpDelKey=5007 CRS(RtrDate=-1,RtrCID=-1) RCKSeg#=-1 NIC

## Router responds back with the Connect | abel

14:05:46:132 PG2A-pim5 Trace: MR_Peripheral::0On_Router_Connect:
CONNECT RCID=5007 PID=5001 DID=14 DIDRelSeq#=0 CRS(RtrDate=154689,RtrCID=2448) RCKSeq#=0 ErrorCode=0 TR

## DO THI S W TH TASK nessage sent over to WConnect:

14:05:46:132 PG2A-pim5 Trace: PG->AppTlication:
Message = DO_THIS_WITH_TASK; Length = 250 bytes
DialogueID = (14) Hex 0000000e

SendSegNo = (1) Hex 00000001

IcmTaskID = 154689:2448: 1

Skil1Group = (5239) Hex 00001477

Service = Undefined

Agent = (5172) Hex 00001434

AgentInfo: 5172

Label:

AppTlicationString2:

MRDID = (5016) Hex 00001398

Interruptible = (0) Hex 00000000
PrecisionQueueID = (0) Hex 00000000

MR-PG OPC

<tfroot>

## NEW CALL request received fromthe digital routing service on the C oud Connect server, with the ECC

14:05:46:132 PG2A-opc Trace: SendINRCMessage: NEW_CALL RCID=5007 PID=5001 DID=14 DIDRelSeq#=1 GrpDelKey
Name Type Index Value

user_DR_CustomerName Scalar Customer
user_DR_MediaResourcelD Scalar CSR4PMKEIFWIZEMX
user_DR_Primary Scalar Ocloudconnectl.dcloud.cisco.com
user_DR_Backup Scalar 0

user_DR_MediaChannelName Scalar chat
14:05:46:132 PG2A-opc Trace: ProcessINRCMsgs - BEGIN Msg=8 src=48 dest=1 flag=2 size=444



## CONNECT | abel received fromrouter with the ECC vari abl es

14:05:46:132 PG2A-opc Trace: SendPIMINRCMessage: CONNECT RCID=5007 PID=5001 DID=14 DIDRelSeq#=0 CRS(Rtr
Name Type Index Value

user_DR_Primary Scalar Ocloudconnectl.dcloud.cisco.com
user_DR_Backup Scalar 0

user_DR_MediaResourcelD Scalar CSR4PMKEIFWIZEMX
user_DR_CustomerName Scalar Customer

user_DR_MediaChanneTName Scalar chat

## Bui | dd osedCal | Record after chat ends

14:05:46:132 PG2A-opc Trace: BuildClosedCallRecord: Call0bj=0x4473dc8 DateTime=07/11 18:05:45 IntervalD
14:05:46:132 PG2A-opc Trace: PV1=(null) PV2=(null) PV3=(null) PV4=(null) PV5=(null) PV6=(null) PV7=(nul
14:05:46:132 PG2A-opc Trace: BuildClosedCallRecord:

Name Type Index Value

user_DR_Primary Scalar Ocloudconnectl.dcloud.cisco.com
user_DR_Backup Scalar 0

user_DR_MediaResourcelD Scalar CSR4PMKEIFWIZEMX
user_DR_CustomerName Scalar Customer

user_DR_MediaChanneTName Scalar chat

FEEPG - OPC

<tfroot>

## Agent PG receives the Device Precall Indicator nessage along with the ECC vari abl es as agent '5172'

14:05:46:132 PG3A-opc Trace: ProcessARMPreCallMsg - Precall received for Agent '5172' MRDomainID '5016'
14:05:46:132 PG3A-opc Trace: callvarl '' callvar2 '' callvar3 '' callvar4 ''

callvar5 '' callvar6 '' callvar7 '' callvar8 "'

callvar9 '' callvarl0 "'

ECCDataSize '85'

14:05:46:132 PG3A-opc Trace: Name Type Index Value

14:05:46:132 PG3A-opc Trace: user_DR_Primary Scalar Ocloudconnectl.dcloud.cisco.com
14:05:46:132 PG3A-opc Trace: user_DR_Backup Scalar 0

14:05:46:132 PG3A-opc Trace: user_DR_MediaResourcelID Scalar CSR4PMKEIFWI7EMX

14:05:46:132 PG3A-opc Trace: user_DR_CustomerName Scalar Customer

14:05:46:132 PG3A-opc Trace: user_DR_MediaChannelName Scalar chat
14:05:46:132 PG3A-opc Trace: MergeECCData Task ID 154689:2448:1, Payload ID 0, New Payload 1

## O fer Taskl nd >> Start Taskl nd >> EndTaskl nd:

14:05:51:321 PG3A-opc Trace: OfferTaskInd - InvokeID = 2375719, ClientInvokeID = 2375719, MRDID = 5016,
Ski11GroupID 5239, ServicelID = -1, SessionID = 2
14:05:52:133 PG3A-opc Trace: StartTaskInd - InvokeID
Skil1GroupID = 5239, ServicelD = -1, SessionID = 2
14:07:35:168 PG3A-opc Trace: EndTaskInd - InvokeID = 2376024, ClientInvokeID = 2376024, TaskID = 154689
WrapupData = , ApplicationData =

2375721, ClientInvokelID

2375721, MRDID

5016,

## Bui | dTer m nati onRecor dVsg:



14:07:35:168 PG3A-opc Trace: TaskObj::BuildTerminationRecordMsg - DateTime='07/11 18:07:34' Periph=5000
14:07:35:168 PG3A-opc Trace: Varl='(null)' Var2='(null)' Var3="(nul1l)' Var4='(null)' Var5='(null)' Vare6
14:07:35:168 PG3A-opc Trace: AgentSessionID=5172-133650295444320000 NetworkTargetID=-1 TrunkGroupID=-1
14:07:35:168 PG3A-opc Trace: Name Type Index Value

14:07:35:168 PG3A-opc Trace: user_DR_Primary Scalar Ocloudconnectl.dcloud.cisco.com
14:07:35:168 PG3A-opc Trace: user_DR_Backup Scalar 0

14:07:35:168 PG3A-opc Trace: user_DR_MediaResourceID Scalar (CSR4PMKEIFWI7EMX

14:07:35:168 PG3A-opc Trace: user_DR_CustomerName Scalar Customer

14:07:35:168 PG3A-opc Trace: user_DR_MediaChannelName Scalar chat

BB R 2 IR

<ffroot>

## Agent i s RESERVED:

14:05:57.964 2024-07-11T14:05:57.964 -04:00: : finessel.dcloud.cisco.com: Jul 11 2024 14:05:57.963 -040

<data>

<media>

<description>WxConnect Chat</description>
<dialoglLogoutAction>CLOSE</dialogLogoutAction>
<id>5016</1d>
<interruptAction>IGNORE</interruptAction>
<interruptible>false</interruptible>
<maxDialogLimit>3</maxDialogLimit>
<name>WxConnectChat</name>
<routable>true</routable>

<state>RESERVED</state>
<stateChangeTime>2024-07-11T18:05:57.952Z</stateChangeTime>
<uri>/finesse/api/User/1080/Media/5016</uri>
</media>

</data>

<event>PUT</event>

<requestId></requestId>
<source>/finesse/api/User/1080/Media/5016</source>
</Update>

14:05:57.966 2024-07-11T14:05:57.966 -04:00: : finessel.dcloud.cisco.com: Jul 11 2024 14:05:57.965 -040

<data>

<media>

<description>WxConnect Chat</description>
<dialogLogoutAction>CLOSE</dialogLogoutAction>
<id>5016</id>
<interruptAction>IGNORE</interruptAction>
<interruptible>false</interruptible>
<maxDialogLimit>3</maxDialogLimit>
<name>WxConnectChat</name>
<routable>true</routable>

<state>RESERVED</state>
<stateChangeTime>2024-07-11T18:05:57.952Z</stateChangeTime>
<uri>/finesse/api/User/1080/Media/5016</uri>
</media>

</data>

<event>PUT</event>

<requestId></requestId>
<source>/finesse/api/User/1080/Media/5016</source>
</Update>



14:05:57.968 2024-07-11T14:05:57.968 -04:00: : finessel.dcloud.cisco.com: Jul 11 2024 14:05:57.967 -040
14:05:57.972 :: Media change a{_super: undefined, _id: '5016', _restObj: a, autoSubscribe: true, contex
14:05:57.972 Finesse-IMI Gadget : [useDigitalChannel Hook] [handleMediaChange] : media change event rec

## Agent is OFFERED the chat with the ACCEPT action available to the agent:

14:05:57.975 Finesse-IMI Gadget : [useDigitalChannel Hook] [cacheMediaStates] : final cached item : {"5
14:05:57.975 2024-07-11T14:05:57.975 -04:00: : finessel.dcloud.cisco.com: Jul 11 2024 14:05:57.974 -040
<data>

<dialogs>

<Dialog>

<taskId>
<routerCallKeyDay>154689</routerCallKeyDay>
<routerCallKeyCal1ID>2448</routerCal1KeyCal1ID>
<routerCallKeySequenceNum>1</routerCallKeySequenceNum>
</taskId>

<id>154689_2448_1</1id>

<mediaProperties>

<mediald>5016</mediald>
<dialedNumber>WxConnectChatl</dialedNumber>
<callvariables>

<Callvariable>

<name>callVariablel</name>

<value></value>

</Callvariable>

<Callvariable>

<name>callVariable2</name>

<value></value>

</Callvariable>

<Callvariable>

<name>callVariable3</name>

<value></value>

</Callvariable>

<Callvariable>

<name>callVariable4</name>

<value></value>

</Callvariable>

<Callvariable>

<name>callVariable5</name>

<value></value>

</Callvariable>

<Callvariable>

<name>callVariable6</name>

<value></value>

</CallvVariable>

<Callvariable>

<name>callVariable7</name>

<value></value>

</CallvVariable>

<Callvariable>

<name>callVariable8</name>

<value></value>

</CallvVariable>

<Callvariable>

<name>callVariable9</name>

<value></value>

</CallvVariable>

<Callvariable>

<name>callVariablelO</name>

<value></value>



</Callvariable>

<Callvariable>

<name>user_DR_Primary</name>
<value>cloudconnectl.dcToud.cisco.com</value>
</CallVariable>

<Callvariable>

<name>user_DR_Backup</name>

<value></value>

</CallVariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>user_DR_MediaResourceID</name>
<value>CSR4PMKEIFWI7EMX</value>
</CallVariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>user_DR_CustomerName</name>
<value>Customer</value>

</Callvariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>user_DR_MediaChanneTName</name>
<value>chat</value>

</Callvariable>

</callvariables>
<queueNumber>11180119</queueNumber>
<queueName>WxConnectChatl</queueName>
<callKeyCal1Id>2448</callKeyCallId>
<callKeyPrefix>154689</callKeyPrefix>
<callKeySequenceNum>1</cal1KeySequenceNum>
</mediaProperties>
<mediaType>WxConnectChat</mediaType>
<mediaChannel>chat</mediaChannel>
<mediaClass>chat</mediaClass>

<participants>

<Participant>

<actions>

<action>ACCEPT</action>

</actions>

<mediaAddress>1080</mediaAddress>
<mediaAddressType></mediaAddressType>
<startTime>2024-07-11T18:05:57.955Z</startTime>
<state>0FFERED</state>
<stateCause></stateCause>
<stateChangeTime>2024-07-11T18:05:57.955Z</stateChangeTime>
</Participant>

</participants>

<state>0FFERED</state>
<uri>/finesse/api/Dialog/154689_2448_1</uri>
</Dialog>

</dialogs>

</data>

<event>P0ST</event>

<requestId></requestId>
<source>/finesse/api/User/1080/Media/5016/Dialogs</source>
</Update>

14:05:57.978 2024-07-11T14:05:57.978 -04:00: : finessel.dcloud.cisco.com: Jul 11 2024 14:05:57.977 -040
<data>

<dialogs>

<Dialog>

<taskId>
<routerCallKeyDay>154689</routerCallKeyDay>
<routerCallKeyCal1ID>2448</routerCal1KeyCal1ID>
<routerCallKeySequenceNum>1</routerCallKeySequenceNum>
</taskId>



<id>154689_2448_1</id>
<mediaProperties>
<mediald>5016</mediald>
<dialedNumber>WxConnectChatl</dialedNumber>
<callvariables>
<Callvariable>
<name>callVariablel</name>
<value></value>
</CallVariable>
<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable2</name>
<value></value>
</CallVariable>
<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable3</name>
<value></value>
</Callvariable>
<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable4</name>
<value></value>
</Callvariable>
<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable5</name>
<value></value>
</Callvariable>
<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable6</name>
<value></value>
</Callvariable>
<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable7</name>
<value></value>
</Callvariable>
<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable8</name>
<value></value>
</Callvariable>
<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable9</name>
<value></value>
</Callvariable>
<Callvariable>
<name>callVariablelO</name>
<value></value>
</CallvVariable>
<Callvariable>
<name>user_DR_Primary</name>
<value>cloudconnectl.dcToud.cisco.com</value>
</CallvVariable>
<Callvariable>
<name>user_DR_Backup</name>
<value></value>
</CallvVariable>
<Callvariable>
<name>user_DR_MediaResourceID</name>
<value>CSR4PMKEIFWI7EMX</value>
</CallvVariable>
<Callvariable>
<name>user_DR_CustomerName</name>
<value>Customer</value>
</CallvVariable>
<Callvariable>



<name>user_DR_MediaChannelName</name>
<value>chat</value>
</Callvariable>
</callvariables>
<queueNumber>11180119</queueNumber>
<queueName>WxConnectChatl</queueName>
<callKeyCal1Ild>2448</callKeyCallId>
<callKeyPrefix>154689</callKeyPrefix>
<callKeySequenceNum>1</cal1KeySequenceNum>
</mediaProperties>
<mediaType>WxConnectChat</mediaType>
<mediaChannel>chat</mediaChannel>
<mediaClass>chat</mediaClass>
<participants>

<Participant>

<actions>
<action>ACCEPT</action>
</actions>
<mediaAddress>1080</mediaAddress>
<mediaAddressType></mediaAddressType>
<startTime>2024-07-11T18:05:57.955Z</startTime>
<state>0FFERED</state>
<stateCause></stateCause>
<stateChangeTime>2024-07-11T18:05:57.955Z</stateChangeTime>
</Participant>
</participants>
<state>0FFERED</state>
<uri>/finesse/api/Dialog/154689_2448_1</uri>
</Dialog>
</dialogs>
</data>
<event>P0ST</event>
<requestId></requestId>
<source>/finesse/api/User/1080/Media/5016/Dialogs</source>
</Update>
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2024-07-11T14:06:
2024-07-11T14:06:
:- MediaPopover
:- MediaPopover
2024-07-11T14:06:
:- MediaPopover
2024-07-11T14:06:
:- MediaPopover
2024-07-11T14:06:
2024-07-11T14:06:

57.979 -04:00: : finessel.dcloud.cisco.com: Jul 11 2024 14:05:57.978 -040

:57.979 -04:00: : finessel.dcloud.cisco.com: Jul 11 2024 14:05:57.978 -040

57.980 -04:00: : finessel.dcloud.cisco.com: Jul 11 2024 14:05:57.979 -040
57.981 -04:00: : finessel.dcloud.cisco.com: Jul 11 2024 14:05:57.980 -040
processTask- a{_id: '154689_2448_1', _restObj: undefined, autoSubscribe:

_showPopOver before popover {taskId: {.}, id: '154689_2448_1', mediaPrope

00.353 -04:00: : finessel.dcloud.cisco.com: Jul 11 2024 14:06:00.352 -040
00.354 -04:00: : finessel.dcloud.cisco.com: Jul 11 2024 14:06:00.353 -040
popOverCallBack:Received popover callback with response {popoverId: '940a
_handleMedia {popoverId: '940a0c56-c305-456f-90a6-9aaf8871fcee', source:
00.357 -04:00: : finessel.dcloud.cisco.com: Jul 11 2024 14:06:00.356 -040
dismissPopOver before dismiss a{_super: undefined, _id: '154689_2448_1",
00.365 -04:00: : finessel.dcloud.cisco.com: Jul 11 2024 14:06:00.364 -040
dismissPopOver after dismiss {} {} {}

00.371 -04:00: : finessel.dcloud.cisco.com: Jul 11 2024 14:06:00.370 -040
00.427 -04:00: : finessel.dcloud.cisco.com: Jul 11 2024 14:06:00.426 -040

success: Could move the task to ACCEPT state {status: 202, content: null, isUnsent: false,

Chat state is now ACCEPTED



14:06:00.543 2024-07-11T14:06:00.543 -04:00: : finessel.dcloud.cisco.com: Jul 11 2024 14:06:00.542 -040
<data>

<dialog>

<taskId>
<routerCallKeyDay>154689</routerCallKeyDay>
<routerCallKeyCal1ID>2448</routerCal1KeyCal1ID>
<routerCallKeySequenceNum>1</routerCallKeySequenceNum>
</taskId>
<id>154689_2448_1</1id>
<mediaProperties>
<mediald>5016</mediald>
<dialedNumber>WxConnectChatl</dialedNumber>
<callvariables>
<Callvariable>
<name>callVariablel</name>
<value></value>
</Callvariable>
<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable2</name>
<value></value>
</Callvariable>
<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable3</name>
<value></value>
</Callvariable>
<Callvariable>
<name>callVariabled4</name>
<value></value>
</Callvariable>
<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable5</name>
<value></value>
</Callvariable>
<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable6</name>
<value></value>
</Callvariable>
<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable7</name>
<value></value>
</Callvariable>
<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable8</name>
<value></value>
</CallvVariable>
<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable9</name>
<value></value>
</CallvVariable>
<Callvariable>
<name>callVariablelO</name>
<value></value>
</CallvVariable>
<Callvariable>
<name>user_DR_Primary</name>
<value>cloudconnectl.dcToud.cisco.com</value>
</CallvVariable>
<Callvariable>
<name>user_DR_Backup</name>
<value></value>
</CallvVariable>



<Callvariable>
<name>user_DR_MediaResourceID</name>
<value>CSR4PMKEIFWI7EMX</value>
</CallVariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>user_DR_CustomerName</name>
<value>Customer</value>

</CallVariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>user_DR_MediaChanneTName</name>
<value>chat</value>

</CallVariable>

</callvariables>
<queueNumber>11180119</queueNumber>
<queueName>WxConnectChatl</queueName>
<callKeyCal1Id>2448</callKeyCallId>
<callKeyPrefix>154689</callKeyPrefix>
<callKeySequenceNum>1</cal1KeySequenceNum>
</mediaProperties>
<mediaType>WxConnectChat</mediaType>
<mediaChannel>chat</mediaChannel>
<mediaClass>chat</mediaClass>

<participants>

<Participant>

<actions>

<action>UPDATE_CALL_DATA</action>
<action>TRANSFER</action>
<action>START</action>
<action>CLOSE</action>

</actions>

<mediaAddress>1080</mediaAddress>
<mediaAddressType></mediaAddressType>
<startTime>2024-07-11T18:05:57.955Z</startTime>
<state>ACCEPTED</state>
<stateCause></stateCause>
<stateChangeTime>2024-07-11T18:06:00.4217Z</stateChangeTime>
</Participant>

</participants>

<state>ACCEPTED</state>
<uri>/finesse/api/Dialog/154689_2448_1</uri>
</dialog>

</data>

<event>PUT</event>

<requestId></requestId>
<source>/finesse/api/Dialog/154689_2448_1</source>
</Update>

14:06:00.546 2024-07-11T14:06:00.546 -04:00: : finessel.dcloud.cisco.com: Jul 11 2024 14:06:00.545 -040
<data>

<dialog>

<taskId>
<routerCallKeyDay>154689</routerCallKeyDay>
<routerCallKeyCal1ID>2448</routerCal1KeyCal1ID>
<routerCallKeySequenceNum>1</routerCallKeySequenceNum>
</taskId>

<id>154689_2448_1</id>

<mediaProperties>

<mediald>5016</mediald>
<dialedNumber>WxConnectChatl</dialedNumber>
<callvariables>

<Callvariable>

<name>callVariablel</name>

<value></value>



</Callvariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable2</name>
<value></value>

</CallVariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable3</name>
<value></value>

</CallVariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable4</name>
<value></value>

</CallVariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable5</name>
<value></value>

</Callvariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable6</name>
<value></value>

</Callvariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable7</name>
<value></value>

</Callvariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable8</name>
<value></value>

</Callvariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable9</name>
<value></value>

</Callvariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>callVariablelO</name>
<value></value>

</Callvariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>user_DR_Primary</name>
<value>cloudconnectl.dcToud.cisco.com</value>
</Callvariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>user_DR_Backup</name>
<value></value>

</CallvVariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>user_DR_MediaResourceID</name>
<value>CSR4PMKEIFWI7EMX</value>
</CallvVariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>user_DR_CustomerName</name>
<value>Customer</value>
</CallvVariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>user_DR_MediaChanneTName</name>
<value>chat</value>

</CallvVariable>

</callvariables>
<queueNumber>11180119</queueNumber>
<queueName>WxConnectChatl</queueName>
<callKeyCal1Ild>2448</callKeyCallId>
<callKeyPrefix>154689</callKeyPrefix>



<callKeySequenceNum>1</cal1KeySequenceNum>
</mediaProperties>
<mediaType>WxConnectChat</mediaType>
<mediaChannel>chat</mediaChannel>
<mediaClass>chat</mediaClass>

<participants>

<Participant>

<actions>

<action>UPDATE_CALL_DATA</action>
<action>TRANSFER</action>
<action>START</action>

<action>CLOSE</action>

</actions>

<mediaAddress>1080</mediaAddress>
<mediaAddressType></mediaAddressType>
<startTime>2024-07-11T18:05:57.9557Z</startTime>
<state>ACCEPTED</state>
<stateCause></stateCause>
<stateChangeTime>2024-07-11T18:06:00.4217Z</stateChangeTime>
</Participant>

</participants>

<state>ACCEPTED</state>
<uri>/finesse/api/Dialog/154689_2448_1</uri>
</dialog>

</data>

<event>PUT</event>

<requestId></requestId>
<source>/finesse/api/Dialog/154689_2448_1</source>
</Update>

14:06:00.548 2024-07-11T14:06:00.548 -04:00: : finessel.dcloud.cisco.com:
14:06:00.548 2024-07-11T14:06:00.548 -04:00: : finessel.dcloud.cisco.com:
14:06:00.549 2024-07-11T14:06:00.549 -04:00: : finessel.dcloud.cisco.com:
14:06:00.549 2024-07-11T14:06:00.549 -04:00: : finessel.dcloud.cisco.com:

Jul 11 2024 14:06:00.547 -040
Jul 11 2024 14:06:00.547 -040
Jul 11 2024 14:06:00.548 -040
Jul 11 2024 14:06:00.548 -040

14:06:00.552 :: usemediasetup processTask- af{_super: undefined, _id: '154689_2448_1', _restObj: undefin

## Chat session ended and agent is noved to the WORK READY state

14:07:32.910 moved to wrap-up state successfully

14:07:32.911 2024-07-11T14:07:32.911 -04:00: : finessel.dcloud.cisco.com:

<data>

<media>

<description>WxConnect Chat</description>
<dialoglLogoutAction>CLOSE</dialogLogoutAction>
<id>5016</1d>
<interruptAction>IGNORE</interruptAction>
<interruptible>false</interruptible>
<maxDialogLimit>3</maxDialogLimit>
<name>WxConnectChat</name>
<routable>true</routable>
<state>WORK_READY</state>
<stateChangeTime>2024-07-11T18:07:32.895Z</stateChangeTime>
<uri>/finesse/api/User/1080/Media/5016</uri>
</media>

</data>

<event>PUT</event>

<requestId></requestId>
<source>/finesse/api/User/1080/Media/5016</source>
</Update>

14:07:32.914 2024-07-11T14:07:32.914 -04:00: : finessel.dcloud.cisco.com:

<data>

Jul 11 2024 14:07:32.955 -040

Jul 11 2024 14:07:32.958 -040



<media>

<description>WxConnect Chat</description>
<diaTlogLogoutAction>CLOSE</dialogLogoutAction>

<id>5016</1id>

<interruptAction>IGNORE</interruptAction>
<interruptible>false</interruptible>

<maxDialogLimit>3</maxDialogLimit>

<name>WxConnectChat</name>
<routable>true</routable>
<state>WORK_READY</state>

<stateChangeTime>2024-07-11T18:07:32.895Z</stateChangeTime>
<uri>/finesse/api/User/1080/Media/5016</uri>

</media>

</data>
<event>PUT</event>
<requestId></requestId>

<source>/finesse/api/User/1080/Media/5016</source>

</Update>

14:07:32.915 2024-07-11T14:07:32.915 -04:00: : finessel.dcloud.cisco.com: Jul 11 2024 14:07:32.959 -040
14:07:32.920 :: Media change a{_super: undefined, _id: '5016', _restObj: a, autoSubscribe: true, contex

14:07:32.920 Finesse-IMI Gadget :
14:07:32.921 Finesse-IMI Gadget :
14:07:32.921 Finesse-IMI Gadget :
14:07:32.922 Finesse-IMI Gadget :

[useDigitalChannel Hook] [handleMediaChange] : media change event rec
[useDigitalChannel Hook] [handleMediaChange] : caching all mrd's

[useDigitalChannel Hook] [cacheMediaStates] : medialListToBeCached : u
[useDigitalChannel Hook] [cacheMediaStates] : final cached item : {"5

## Chat activity is nowin the WRAPPI NG UP state

14:07:32.924 2024-07-11T14:07:32.924 -04:00: : finessel.dcloud.cisco.com: Jul 11 2024 14:07:32.968 -040

<data>
<dialog>
<taskId>

<routerCallKeyDay>154689</routerCallKeyDay>
<routerCallKeyCal1ID>2448</routerCal1KeyCal1ID>
<routerCallKeySequenceNum>1</routerCallKeySequenceNum>

</taskId>
<id>154689_2448_1</1id>
<mediaProperties>
<mediald>5016</mediald>

<dialedNumber>WxConnectChatl</dialedNumber>

<callvariables>
<Callvariable>
<name>callVariablel</name>
<value></value>
</CallvVariable>
<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable2</name>
<value></value>
</CallvVariable>
<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable3</name>
<value></value>
</CallvVariable>
<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable4</name>
<value></value>
</CallvVariable>
<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable5</name>
<value></value>
</CallvVariable>



<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable6</name>
<value></value>

</CallVariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable7</name>
<value></value>

</CallVariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable8</name>
<value></value>

</CallVariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable9</name>
<value></value>

</CallvVariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>callVariablelO</name>
<value></value>

</Callvariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>user_DR_Primary</name>
<value>cloudconnectl.dcToud.cisco.com</value>
</Callvariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>user_DR_Backup</name>
<value></value>

</Callvariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>user_DR_MediaResourceID</name>
<value>CSR4PMKEIFWI7EMX</value>
</Callvariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>user_DR_CustomerName</name>
<value>Customer</value>
</Callvariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>user_DR_MediaChanneTName</name>
<value>chat</value>

</Callvariable>

</callvariables>
<queueNumber>11180119</queueNumber>
<queueName>WxConnectChatl</queueName>
<callKeyCal1Ild>2448</callKeyCallId>
<callKeyPrefix>154689</callKeyPrefix>
<callKeySequenceNum>1</cal1KeySequenceNum>
</mediaProperties>
<mediaType>WxConnectChat</mediaType>
<mediaChannel>chat</mediaChannel>
<mediaClass>chat</mediaClass>
<participants>

<Participant>

<actions>

<action>PAUSE</action>
<action>UPDATE_CALL_DATA</action>
<action>TRANSFER</action>
<action>CLOSE</action>

</actions>
<mediaAddress>1080</mediaAddress>
<mediaAddressType></mediaAddressType>
<startTime>2024-07-11T18:05:46.096Z</startTime>
<state>WRAPPING_UP</state>



<stateCause></stateCause>
<stateChangeTime>2024-07-11T18:07:32.895Z</stateChangeTime>
</Participant>

</participants>

<state>WRAPPING_UP</state>
<uri>/finesse/api/Dialog/154689_2448_1</uri>
</dialog>

</data>

<event>PUT</event>

<requestId></requestId>
<source>/finesse/api/Dialog/154689_2448_1</source>
</Update>

14:07:32.926 2024-07-11T14:07:32.926 -04:00: : finessel.dcloud.cisco.com: Jul 11 2024 14:07:32.970 -040
<data>

<dialog>

<taskId>
<routerCallKeyDay>154689</routerCallKeyDay>
<routerCallKeyCal1ID>2448</routerCal1KeyCal1ID>
<routerCallKeySequenceNum>1</routerCallKeySequenceNum>
</taskId>

<id>154689_2448_1</id>

<mediaProperties>

<mediald>5016</mediald>
<dialedNumber>WxConnectChatl</dialedNumber>
<callvariables>

<Callvariable>

<name>callVariablel</name>

<value></value>

</Callvariable>

<Callvariable>

<name>callVariable2</name>

<value></value>

</Callvariable>

<Callvariable>

<name>callVariable3</name>

<value></value>

</Callvariable>

<Callvariable>

<name>callVariable4</name>

<value></value>

</Callvariable>

<Callvariable>

<name>callVariable5</name>

<value></value>

</CallvVariable>

<Callvariable>

<name>callVariable6</name>

<value></value>

</CallvVariable>

<Callvariable>

<name>callVariable7</name>

<value></value>

</CallvVariable>

<Callvariable>

<name>callVariable8</name>

<value></value>

</CallvVariable>

<Callvariable>

<name>callVariable9</name>

<value></value>

</CallvVariable>

<Callvariable>



<name>callVariablelO</name>
<value></value>

</Callvariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>user_DR_Primary</name>
<value>cloudconnectl.dcToud.cisco.com</value>
</CallVariable>

<Callvariable>

<name>user_DR_Backup</name>
<value></value>

</CallVariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>user_DR_MediaResourceID</name>
<value>CSR4PMKEIFWI7EMX</value>
</CallVariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>user_DR_CustomerName</name>
<value>Customer</value>

</Callvariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>user_DR_MediaChanneTName</name>
<value>chat</value>

</Callvariable>

</callvariables>
<queueNumber>11180119</queueNumber>
<queueName>WxConnectChatl</queueName>
<callKeyCal1Ild>2448</callKeyCallId>
<callKeyPrefix>154689</callKeyPrefix>
<callKeySequenceNum>1</cal1KeySequenceNum>
</mediaProperties>
<mediaType>WxConnectChat</mediaType>
<mediaChannel>chat</mediaChannel>
<mediaClass>chat</mediaClass>
<participants>

<Participant>

<actions>

<action>PAUSE</action>
<action>UPDATE_CALL_DATA</action>
<action>TRANSFER</action>
<action>CLOSE</action>

</actions>
<mediaAddress>1080</mediaAddress>
<mediaAddressType></mediaAddressType>
<startTime>2024-07-11T18:05:46.096Z</startTime>
<state>WRAPPING_UP</state>
<stateCause></stateCause>
<stateChangeTime>2024-07-11T18:07:32.895Z</stateChangeTime>
</Participant>

</participants>

<state>WRAPPING_UP</state>
<uri>/finesse/api/Dialog/154689_2448_1</uri>
</dialog>

</data>

<event>PUT</event>

<requestId></requestId>
<source>/finesse/api/Dialog/154689_2448_1</source>
</Update>

## Chat session is now CLOSED:
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<data>

<dialogs>

<Dialog>

<taskId>
<routerCallKeyDay>154689</routerCallKeyDay>
<routerCallKeyCal1ID>2448</routerCal1KeyCal1ID>
<routerCallKeySequenceNum>1</routerCallKeySequenceNum>
</taskId>
<id>154689_2448_1</1id>
<mediaProperties>
<mediald>5016</mediald>
<wrapUpReason></wrapUpReason>
<dialedNumber>WxConnectChatl</dialedNumber>
<callvariables>
<Callvariable>
<name>callVariablel</name>
<value></value>
</Callvariable>
<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable2</name>
<value></value>
</Callvariable>
<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable3</name>
<value></value>
</Callvariable>
<Callvariable>
<name>callVariabled4</name>
<value></value>
</Callvariable>
<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable5</name>
<value></value>
</Callvariable>
<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable6</name>
<value></value>
</Callvariable>
<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable7</name>
<value></value>
</Callvariable>
<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable8</name>
<value></value>
</CallvVariable>
<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable9</name>
<value></value>
</CallvVariable>
<Callvariable>
<name>callVariablelO</name>
<value></value>
</CallvVariable>
<Callvariable>
<name>user_DR_Primary</name>
<value>cloudconnectl.dcToud.cisco.com</value>
</CallvVariable>
<Callvariable>
<name>user_DR_Backup</name>
<value></value>



</Callvariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>user_DR_MediaResourceID</name>
<value>CSR4PMKEIFWI7EMX</value>
</CallVariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>user_DR_CustomerName</name>
<value>Customer</value>

</CallVariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>user_DR_MediaChanneTName</name>
<value>chat</value>

</CallVariable>

</callvariables>
<queueNumber>11180119</queueNumber>
<queueName>WxConnectChatl</queueName>
<callKeyCal1Ild>2448</callKeyCallId>
<callKeyPrefix>154689</callKeyPrefix>
<callKeySequenceNum>1</cal1KeySequenceNum>
</mediaProperties>
<mediaType>WxConnectChat</mediaType>
<mediaChannel>chat</mediaChannel>
<mediaClass>chat</mediaClass>

<participants>

<Participant>

<actions>

</actions>

<mediaAddress>1080</mediaAddress>
<mediaAddressType></mediaAddressType>
<startTime>2024-07-11T18:05:46.096Z</startTime>
<state>CLOSED</state>
<stateCause></stateCause>
<stateChangeTime>2024-07-11T18:07:35.124Z</stateChangeTime>
</Participant>

</participants>
<dispositionCode>CD_NORMAL_END_TASK</dispositionCode>
<state>CLOSED</state>
<uri>/finesse/api/Dialog/154689_2448_1</uri>
</Dialog>

</dialogs>

</data>

<event>DELETE</event>
<requestId></requestId>
<source>/finesse/api/User/1080/Media/5016/Dialogs</source>
</Update>

14:07:35.188 finesse.js:3766 2024-07-11T14:07:35.188 -04:00:

<data>

<dialogs>

<Dialog>

<taskId>
<routerCallKeyDay>154689</routerCallKeyDay>
<routerCallKeyCal1ID>2448</routerCal1KeyCal1ID>
<routerCallKeySequenceNum>1</routerCallKeySequenceNum>
</taskId>

<id>154689_2448_1</id>

<mediaProperties>

<mediald>5016</mediald>
<wrapUpReason></wrapUpReason>
<dialedNumber>WxConnectChatl</dialedNumber>
<callvariables>

<Callvariable>

<name>callVariablel</name>
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<value></value>

</Callvariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable2</name>
<value></value>

</CallVariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable3</name>
<value></value>

</CallVariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable4</name>
<value></value>

</CallVariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable5</name>
<value></value>

</Callvariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable6</name>
<value></value>

</Callvariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable7</name>
<value></value>

</Callvariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable8</name>
<value></value>

</Callvariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>callVariable9</name>
<value></value>

</Callvariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>callVariablelO</name>
<value></value>

</Callvariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>user_DR_Primary</name>
<value>cloudconnectl.dcToud.cisco.com</value>
</Callvariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>user_DR_Backup</name>
<value></value>

</CallvVariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>user_DR_MediaResourceID</name>
<value>CSR4PMKEIFWI7EMX</value>
</CallvVariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>user_DR_CustomerName</name>
<value>Customer</value>
</CallvVariable>

<Callvariable>
<name>user_DR_MediaChanneTName</name>
<value>chat</value>
</CallvVariable>

</callvariables>
<queueNumber>11180119</queueNumber>
<queueName>WxConnectChatl</queueName>
<callKeyCal1Ild>2448</callKeyCallId>



<callKeyPrefix>154689</callKeyPrefix>
<callKeySequenceNum>1</cal1KeySequenceNum>
</mediaProperties>
<mediaType>WxConnectChat</mediaType>
<mediaChannel>chat</mediaChannel>
<mediaClass>chat</mediaClass>

<participants>

<Participant>

<actions>

</actions>

<mediaAddress>1080</mediaAddress>
<mediaAddressType></mediaAddressType>
<startTime>2024-07-11T18:05:46.096Z</startTime>
<state>CLOSED</state>

<stateCause></stateCause>
<stateChangeTime>2024-07-11T18:07:35.124Z</stateChangeTime>
</Participant>

</participants>
<dispositionCode>CD_NORMAL_END_TASK</dispositionCode>
<state>CLOSED</state>
<uri>/finesse/api/Dialog/154689_2448_1</uri>
</Dialog>

</dialogs>

</data>

<event>DELETE</event>

<requestId></requestId>
<source>/finesse/api/User/1080/Media/5016/Dialogs</source>
</Update>
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